UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 29, 2024

VERADIGM INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

share, was suspended effective February 29, 2024.

001-35547 (Commission 36-4392754 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

222 Merchandise Mart
Chicago, Illinois
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

60654 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: 800 334-8534

	(Former Nam	e or Former Address, if Changed Since Last	Report)
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in the powing provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	ling obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Seci	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered ⁽¹⁾
	Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share Preferred Stock Purchase Rights	MDRX	Nasdaq Global Select Market Nasdaq Global Select Market
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 19		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this
Eme	erging growth company \square		
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if to revised financial accounting standards provided purs	Č	1 1 2 2
(1)	On February 27, 2024, Veradigm Inc. received a notice from The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") indicating that the Nasdaq Hearings		

Panel has determined to delist the common stock of the Company from Nasdaq. Trading in the Company's common stock, par value \$0.01 per

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On March 1, 2024, Veradigm Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), announced that it will retain its existing ticker symbol (MDRX) and that its shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock"), will be quoted on the OTC Expert Market. The Company also announced that it had 108,398,418 shares of Company Common Stock outstanding as of February 29, 2024.

Disclosure Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This Current Report contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding expected trading activity for shares of Company Common Stock. These forward-looking statements are based on the current beliefs and expectations of the Company's management with respect to future events, only speak as of the date that they are made, and are subject to significant risks and uncertainties. Such statements can be identified by the use of words such as "future," "anticipates," "estimates," "expects," "intends," "plans," "predicts," "will," "would," "could," "continue," "can," "may," "look forward," "aim," "hopes," and similar terms, although not all forward-looking statements contain such words or expressions. Actual results could differ significantly from those set forth in the forward-looking statements.

Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, factors contained in the "Risk Factors" section and elsewhere in the Company's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission from time to time.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

VERADIGM INC.

Date: March 1, 2024 By: /s/ Eric Jacobson

Eric Jacobson Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Corporate Secretary